Ρ. S. C. KY. No. ORIGINAL Cancels P. S. C. KY. No. SPEARS WATER DISTRICT OF JESSAMINE & FAYETTE COUNTIES , KENTUCKY Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing WATER SERVICE At Said district territory as shown or to be shown in the application For certificate of convenience filed with Public Service Commission together with all extensions and additions Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION O KENTUCKY Effective JzN 1 JZN 1967 , 1967 Issued CHECKED Spears Water District Issued By PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (Name of, Utility) MAR 1 6 1967 Un lemor By rman, Board of Directors ENGINEERING DIVISION

CODA

CODA

FOR	Enti	re Area	Ser	ved		
Ρ.	S.C. 1	Ky. No.		1	•	
Origi	nal	Sheet	No.	1		
Cance	lling	P.S.C.	Ky.	No.		
		Sheet	No.			

EERING DIVISION

PEARS WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement all bond resolutions and by-laws which have been enacted by the district, and which are incorporated by reference.

1. Meters will be read monthly between the 15th and 24th of each month.

2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the 1st of each month. Bills will state that they are to be paid within 10 days. However, provisions contained in the rate resolution as to penalties, cutoffs and meter deposits will apply, and the district may terminate service for failure to pay water bill. All meters will be located on district mains as specified in Engineer's specifications on the property to be served.

3. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and his decisions may be appealed to the district commission within 10 days.

4. The principal place of business of the district will be Spears, Kentucky, on Tates Greek Road, Route 5, Lexington, Kenturck, Jessamine County.

5. Water bills may be paid at District office at Spears, Kentucky, R. 5, Lexington, Kentucky.

6. In addition to standard connection fees, the district can require any developer of more than 1 lot (subdivader) or potential large user to furnash storage or pumping facilities or to enlarge supply lines or to guarantee payment of a minimum bill over a period of years by special contract.

7. The customer cannot give away or resell water without the written congent of the district.

8. Each house must be metered separately unless the written HECKED consent of the district to do otherwise is obtained. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

9. Regulatory provisions of the rate resolutions, bylawa, if any, and bond ordinances are made a part of this rate resolution, together with standard customer contract and subdivision contract provisions.

DATE OF	ISSUE Jan	1 196-	7 DATE EFFEC	CTIVE fan	1 1967
	Month	Day Year		Month	Day Year
ISSUED	BY Elistet	1 lealerion	& Chairmos	~ B5 F	v. Ky.
100000	Name of Of	ficer	Vitle	1	Address

FOR Entire Area Served P.S.C.Ky No. 1 Original Sheet No. 2

## Rules And Regulations

10. No residence shall be served through a field connection, meter shall be pulled and an installation fee will be charged at disclosure of such action.

11. The district does not guarantee either pressure or flow on any fire hydrant nor the working condition of any such fire hydrant. The hydrant is installed merely as a convenience for the purpose of serving as a reloading station for fire fighting equipment. No ONe shall use any fire hydrant for any purpose other than fire fighting use.

12. The district will permit main line extensions, storage and pumps paid for by customer, when in the judgment of the district's engineer there is sufficient pressure and volume for such extensions. Refunding agreements based on a refund of a portion of water bills and/or connection fees in excess of meter and installation costs over a period of 10 years can be established to pay up to all extension costs advanced by the customer including district administrative and professional charges billed the customer.

13. Nothing herein contained shall interfere with the extension of a system by issuance of additional bonds or supplemental bond issues.

14. At any time after the 15 year period set by bonding company, a private corporation may be formed by the members of the district, or any interested parties at the discretion of the board of commission. Customers will be fefunded whatever equity each may have in said district for meter fees and installation charges, if any, and water bills paid over the years up to the time of corporation. Water rates shall be reduced from time to time as the commission deems feasible.

15. These rules may be amended by the District Commission.

lenort

Name of Officer

Jan. 1, 1967 DATE EFFECTIVE Jan. 1, 1967 DATE OF ISSUE?

ISSUSED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. Dated

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1969 by ENGINEERING DIVISION

TITLE Chairman, Board of Commissioners

48,12

Form for filing Rate Schedules SPEARS WATER DISTRICT R. 5, Tates Creek Rd. Lexington, Ky. 40502

For	Jessamine & Fayette Counties Community, Town or City
	Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. Case No. 5032

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE							
	RATE PER UNIT						
. 4							
By ORDER of the Public Service Commission Septembe 20, 1968, effective November 1, 1968. The rates for water service rendered by the Spears Water District in the territory as set forth in the Jessamine & Fayette County Court Orders creating the Spears Water District shall be as follows:							
Residence or Farm Connection							
First 2,000 Gallons of Water Por Mo. (Minimum Bill)	\$7.50						
Next 10,000 Gallons of Water Per Mo. Per 1,000 Gallons	2.00						
All Over 12,000 Gallons of Water Per Mo. Per 1,000 Gallons	1.00						
Field Connections							
First 1,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill)	3.50						
All Over 1,000 Gallons Per 1,000 Gallons	1.00						
Connection fees for above connections: \$ 200.00 per Connection plus cost of meter and installation to the extent that said meter and installation charge exceeds the actual cost of meter and installation. CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FEB 1969	Ce/29						
ENGRICERING DIVISION							
JATE OF ISSUE October 1, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1968							
ISSUED BY Chiffe Underson TITLE Chairman							
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5032 dated October 31, 1968							